Arlington Public Schools

Procurement Office
2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204  Phone: (703) 228-6123 e Fax: (703) 841-0681
WWW.apsva.us

Amendment No. 2

Subject: Custodial, Food Service, Maintenance and Transportation Employee Uniforms 18FY20 -
Contract Amendment No. 2

Contractor: Contract:
Unitee Distribution Systems, Inc. 18FY20
Attn: Elise Elfman

289 East Green Srect

Westminster, MD 21157-5425

eelfiman(a@'unitec-corp.com

By mutual agreement, Contract No. 18FY20 is hereby renewed for one (1) year at the prices or discounts
referenced herein. In accordance with the Contract, the prices and rates reflected herein encompass the CPI-
U increase of 5.4% for September 2021. The price increase shall be effective from October 1, 2021 and shall
remain fixed through December 31, 2022, The renewal shall be effective from January I, 2022 through
December 31, 2022, This Amendment constitutes the sécond of four (4) optional renewals with two (2)
optional renewals remaining,

Additionally, Attachment B — Pricing Schedule is hereby amended as reflected herein. A revised Attachment
B — Pricing Schedule is attached. Appendix to Attachment B is included with the revisions shown in red.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

Arlington Public Schools Unitec Distribution Systems, Inc.
Authorized |f . \/\l“&)(o/(o Authorized

/ A
Signature: \ OJ\\\/\ Signature:

—_—

Printed David 1. Webb, C.P.M. Printed
Name Procurement Dircctor / Procurement Name Elise Elfman
and Title:  Agent And Title: President and CEO

Date: OC\-Q o/ 2‘7, 720 2| Date: /E/Z 7”/24

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
1



Attachment B

Pricing Schedule — Revised Amendment No. 2

UNIT PRICE
ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | Contract | 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF Award — | 12/31/2022

ISSUE | 9/30/2021

la. PT20NV TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 28-42 30 Days EACH | $ 16.60 | $17.50
1b. PT20NV TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 44-50 30 Days EACH | $ 19.75 | $20.82
2a. PC20DN 100% COTTON TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 28-42 30 Days EACH | $ 25.20 | $26.56
2b. PC20DN 100% COTTON TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 44-50 30 Days EACH | $ 30.05 | $31.67
3a. PT26NV MEN’S, PLAIN FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES 28-42 30 Days EACH | $ 16.20 | $17.07
3b. PT26NV MEN’S, PLAIN FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES 44-50 30 Days EACH | $ 19.25 | $20.29
3c. PT26NV MEN’S, PLAIN FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES 52-UP 30 Days EACH | $ 3520 | $37.10
4a. SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 16.35 | $17.23
4b. SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 19.00 | $20.03
4c. SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-5XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 19.00 | $20.03
4d. SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZE M-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 16.35 | $17.23
de. SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 19.00 | $20.03
5a. SP14WH LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1555 | $16.39
5b. SP14WH LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 18.00 | $18.97
5c. SP14WH LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-5XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 18.00 | $18.97
5d. SP14WH LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES M-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1555 | $16.39
5e. SP14WH LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 18.00 | $18.97
6a. SP24LB SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1415 | $14.01
6b. SP24LB SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 16.35 | $17.23
6C. SP24LB SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-6XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 16.35 | $17.23
6d. SP24LB SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES MEDIUM-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 16.35 | $17.23
Ge. SP24LB SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 16.35 | $17.23

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
2




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | Contract | 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF Award — | 12/31/2022
ISSUE | 9/30/2021

7a. SP24WH SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1350 | $14.23

7b. SP24WH SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 1555 | $16.39
2XL-3XL

7c. SP24WH SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 1555 | $16.39
4XL-6XL

7d. SP24WH SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES MEDIUM-XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 1555 | $16.39

7e. SP24WH SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1555 | $16.39

8a. SC30LB 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR 30 Days EACH | $ 2290 |$24.14
SIZES S-XL

8b. SC30LB 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR 30 Days EACH | $ 26.80 | $28.25
SIZES 2XL-3XL

8c. SC30LB 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR 30 Days EACH | $ 26.80 | $28.25
SIZES 4XL-5XL

8d. SC30LB 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 2290 |$24.14
M-XL

8e. SC30LB 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 26.80 | $28.25
2XL-3XL

8f. SC30LB 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 26.80 | $28.25
4XL-5XL

9a. SC30WH 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 21.70 | $22.87
S-XL

9b. SC30WH 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 2540 | $26.77
2XL-3XL

9c. SC30WH 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 46.95 | $49.49
4XL-UP

9d. SC30WH 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES M-XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 21.70 | $22.87

9e. SC30WH 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 2540 | $26.77
2XL-3XL

10a. JERZEES POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 18.30 | $19.29

STYLE # 437

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
3




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | Contract | 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF Award — | 12/31/2022
ISSUE | 9/30/2021

10b. JERZEES POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 20.75 | $21.87
STYLE # 437

10c. JERZEES POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 2240 | $23.61
STYLE # 437

10d. JERZEES POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 2240 | $23.61
STYLE # 437

11a. JERZEES T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 845 |$8.91
STYLE # 29M

11b. JERZEES T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 2XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1160 | $12.23
STYLE # 29M

1lc. JERZEES T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 13.80 | $14.55
STYLE # 29M

11d. JERZEES T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 13.80 | $14.55
STYLE # 29M

1le. JERZEES T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 13.80 | $14.55
STYLE # 29M

12a. GILDAN T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 10.40 | $10.96

12b. GILDAN T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 2XL 30 Days EACH | $ 13.75 | $14.49

12c. GILDAN T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1580 | $16.65

12d. GILDAN T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 16.80 | $17.71

12e. GILDAN T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 17.80 | $18.76

13a. PT59NV SLACKS - WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 4-20 30 Days EACH | $ 19.30 | $20.34

13b. PTSONV SLACKS - WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 22-28 30 Days EACH | $ 23.00 |$24.24

13c. PT59NV SLACKS - WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 30-32 30 Days EACH | $ 23.00 | $24.24

14a. EDWARDS WOMEN’S PLEATED FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES 4-20 30 Days EACH | $ 2490 | $26.24
8419

14b. EDWARDS WOMEN’S PLEATED FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES 22-24 30 Days EACH | $ 29.70 | $31.30
8419

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
4




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | Contract | 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF |Award— | 12/31/2022
ISSUE | 9/30/2021
l4c. |EDWARDS | WOMEN’S PLEATED FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES 26-28 30 Days EACH | $ 3210 | $33.83
8419
15a. | SP13LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 18.25 | $19.24
15b. | SP13LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 21.25 | $22.40
15c. | SP13LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 33.30 | $35.10
16a. | SP13WH WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 18.25 | $19.24
16b. | SP13WH WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 21.25 | $22.40
16c. | SP13WH WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 33.30 | $35.10
17a. | SP23LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1570 | $16.55
17b. | SP23LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 18.20 |$19.18
17c. | SP23LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1820 | $19.18
18a. | SP23WH WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1570 | $16.55
18b. | SP23WH WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1820 | $19.18
18c. | SP23WH WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1820 |$19.18
19a. | SFKM#6500 | SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 3465 | $36.52
19b. | SFKM #6500 | SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 37.80 | $39.84
19c. | SFKM#6500 | SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL-5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 42.65 | $44.95
20a. | NORTHEND | JACKET LINER — INNER SHELL ONLY TO BE USED WITH ITEM 21, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 48.95 | $5159
20b. | NORTHEND | JACKET LINER — INNER SHELL ONLY TO BE USED WITH ITEM 21, SIZE 2XL 30 Days EACH | $ 52.05 | $54.86
20c. | NORTHEND | JACKET LINER — INNER SHELL ONLY TO BE USED WITH ITEM 21, SIZE 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 53.55 | $56.44
20d. | NORTHEND | JACKET LINER — INNER SHELL ONLY TO BE USED WITH ITEM 21, SIZE 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 55.10 | $58.08
20e. | NORTHEND | JACKET LINER — INNER SHELL ONLY TO BE USED WITH ITEM 21, SIZE 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 56.65 | $59.71
21a. | ALPHA 6711- | JACKET — OUTER SHELL, SIZES S-XL, W/EMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $ 76.65 | $80.79
30UT
21b. | ALPHA 6711- | JACKET — OUTER SHELL, SIZE 2XL, WEMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $ 81.25 | $85.64
30UT
21c. | ALPHA 6711- | JACKET — OUTER SHELL, SIZE 3XL, WEMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $ 8355 | $88.06
30UT
21d. | ALPHA 6711- | JACKET — OUTER SHELL, SIZE 4XL, WEMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $ 85.10 | $89.70
30UT

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
5




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | Contract | 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF | Award— | 12/31/2022
ISSUE | 9/30/2021
2le. | ALPHA6711- | JACKET — OUTER SHELL, SIZE 5XL, WEMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $ 87.40 |$92.12
30UT
22a. | TRI- THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 49.90 |$52.59
MOUNTAIN
8800
22b. | TRI- THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL — 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 56.60 | $59.66
MOUNTAIN
8800
22c. | TRI- THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL - 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 63.25 | $66.67
MOUNTAIN
8800
23a. | CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET, ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL | 30 Days EACH | $ 68.95 |$72.67
RIVER W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL
STYLE #9732
23b. | CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET, ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL | 30 Days EACH | $ 75.10 |$79.16
RIVER W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL — 3XL
STYLE #9732
23c. | CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET, ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL | 30 Days EACH | $ 81.25 |$85.64
RIVER W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 4XL
STYLE #9732
23d. | CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET, ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL | 30 Days EACH | $ 84.35 |$88.90
RIVER W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 5XL
STYLE #9732
24a. | Alpha88007 | PARKA, 3 IN 1—UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE, SIZES S-XL, W/EMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $130.15 | $137.18
24b. | Alpha88007 | PARKA, 3 IN 1 - UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE, SIZE 2XL, W/EMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $138.35 | $145.82
24c, | Alpha88007 | PARKA, 3 IN 1—UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE, SIZE 3XL, W/EMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $141.95 | $149.62
25a. | CC14NV COVERALLS, NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 36-50 30 Days EACH | $ 40.80 | $43.00
25b. | CC14NV COVERALLS, NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 52-54 30 Days EACH | $ 4835 | $50.96
25c. | CC14NV COVERALLS, NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 56-58 30 Days EACH | $ 48.35 | $50.96
26a. | TP23LB SMOCKS — SHORT SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S | 30 Days EACH | $ 1850 |$19.50

- XL

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
6




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | Contract | 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF | Award— | 12/31/2022
ISSUE | 9/30/2021

26b. | TP23LB SMOCKS — SHORT SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 2155 |$22.71
2XL — 3XL

27a. | TP31LB SMOCKS — 3/4 SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 2085 | $21.98
S—XL

27b. | TP3ILB SMOCKS — 3/4 SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 2440 |$25.72
2XL — 3XL

28a. | PTIONV TROUSERS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 28-42 30 Days EACH | $ 20.70 | $21.82

28b. | PTIONV TROUSERS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 44-50 30 Days EACH | $ 2465 | $25.98

29a. | SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 24.10 | $25.40

29b. | SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 26.75 | $28.19

29c. | SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 26.75 | $28.19

29d. | SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 24.10 | $25.40

29e. | SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 2XL—4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 26.75 | $28.19

20f. | SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 26.75 | $28.19

30a. | SP24LB SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 21.90 | $23.08

30b. | SP24LB SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 24.10 | $25.40

30c. | SP24LB SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-6XL 30 Days EACH | $ 2410 | $25.40

31a. | 1027-01 BUTTON UP SHORT SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 26.85 | $28.30
14-171/2

31b. | 1027-01 BUTTON UP SHORT SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 31.65 |$33.36
18-201/2

3lc. | 1027-01 BUTTON UP SHORT SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 34.80 | $36.68
211/2-221/2

32a. | 1077-01 BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 2755 | $29.04
14-171/2

32b. | 1077-01 BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 3255 |$34.31
18-201/2

32c. | 1077-01 BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 3585 | $37.79
211/2-221/2

32d. | 1077-01 BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, TALL 30 Days EACH | $ 30.85 | $32.52

SIZES 16 - 17

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
7




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | Contract | 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF Award — | 12/31/2022
ISSUE | 9/30/2021
33a. PT21INV PANTS, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 4-20 30 Days EACH | $ 1825 | $19.24
33b. | PT2INV PANTS, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 22-24 30 Days EACH | $ 21.70 | $22.87
33c. PT21INV PANTS, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 26 & UP 30 Days EACH | $ 46.00 | $48.48
34a. SP13LB WOMEN'’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 26.00 | $27.40
34b. SP13LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL.-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 29.00 | $30.57
34c. SP13LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 41.05 | $43.27
34d. SP13LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 41.05 | $43.27
34e. SP13LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 41.05 | $43.27
2XL-3XL
34f. SP13LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 41.05 | $43.27
35a. SP23LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, HALF SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 2345 | $24.72
35b. | SP23LB WOMEN'’S SHIRT, HALF SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 25.95 | $27.35
35c. SP23LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, HALF SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 25.95 | $27.35
36a. EDWARDS SKIRT, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 4-20 30 Days EACH | $ 32.75 | $34.52
9779
36b. EDWARDS SKIRT, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 22-24 30 Days EACH | $ 39.15 | $41.26
9779
36¢. EDWARDS SKIRT, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 26 - 28 30 Days EACH | $ 42.30 | $44.58
9779
37a. San Francisco | SHIRT UNISEX, GOLF SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 22.00 | $23.19
Knitting Mills
# SK28RB
37b. | San Francisco | SHIRT UNISEX, GOLF SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL — 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 25.80 | $27.19
Knitting Mills
# SK28RB
37c. San Francisco | SHIRT UNISEX, GOLF SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL & 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 25.95 | $27.35
Knitting Mills
# SK28RB
38a. GILDAN T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORT GREY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 15.15 | $15.97
G2300

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
8




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | Contract | 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF Award — | 12/31/2022
ISSUE | 9/30/2021

38b. | GILDAN T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORT GREY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES 2XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1890 | $19.92
G2300

38c. GILDAN T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORT GREY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 22.10 | $23.29
G2300

38d. | GILDAN T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORT GREY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 22.10 | $23.29
G2300

39%. San Francisco | SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S — XL 30 Days EACH | $ 44.75 | $47.17
Knitting Mills
#6300

39b. | San Francisco | SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL — 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 49.90 | $52.59
Knitting Mills
#6300

39c. San Francisco | SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL & 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 55.15 | $58.13
Knitting Mills
#6300

40a. | TRI- THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 53.40 | $56.28
MOUNTAIN
8800

40b. TRI- THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 60.10 | $63.35
MOUNTAIN
8800

40c. TRI- THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL-5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 66.75 | $70.35
MOUNTAIN
8800

41a. CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET ROYAL BLUE W/2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL 30 Days EACH | $ 7245 | $76.36
RIVER W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL
STYLE #9732

41b. CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET ROYAL BLUE W/2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL 30 Days EACH | $ 78.60 | $82.84
RIVER W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL - 3XL
STYLE #9732

41c. CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET ROYAL BLUE W/2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL 30 Days EACH | $ 84.75 | $89.33
RIVER W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL
STYLE #9732

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
9




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | Contract | 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF Award — | 12/31/2022
ISSUE | 9/30/2021
41d. CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL 30 Days EACH | $ 87.85 | $92.59
RIVER W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 5XL
STYLE #9732
42a. Alpha 88007 PARKA, 3IN 1-UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE, W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $133.65 | $140.87
42b. Alpha 88007 PARKA, 3IN 1-UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE, W/ EMBROIDERY, SIZE 2XL 30 Days EACH | $141.85 | $149.51
42c. Alpha 88007 PARKA, 3IN 1-UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE, W/ EMBROIDERY, SIZE 3XL 30 Days EACH | $145.45 | $153.30
43 CHEF COBBLER APRON, KELLEY GREEN, SIZESM & L 30 Days EACH | $ 11.60 | $12.23
DESIGNS
TP61KG
44a. SK28RB POLO SHIRT — SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT, ROYAL BLUE NO EMBROIDERY, SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 19.00 | $20.03
S—XL
44b. SK28RB POLO SHIRT — SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT, ROYAL BLUE NO EMBROIDERY, SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 22.80 | $24.03
2XL — 3XL
44c. SK28RB POLO SHIRT — SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT, ROYAL BLUE NO EMBROIDERY, SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 2295 | $24.19
4XL
44d. SK28RB POLO SHIRT — SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT, ROYAL BLUE NO EMBROIDERY, SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 26.95 | $28.41
SXL
45a. HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE S 30 Days EACH | $ 2405 | $25.35
STYLE 701
45bh. HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE M 30 Days EACH | $ 2405 | $25.35
STYLE 701
45c. HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE L 30 Days EACH | $ 2405 | $25.35
STYLE 701
45d. HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE XL 30 Days EACH | $ 2405 | $25.35
STYLE 701
45e. HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE 2XL 30 Days EACH | $ 27.15 | $28.62
STYLE 701
45f. HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 28.70 | $30.25
STYLE 701
46a. HAPPY CHEF | CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/IEMBROIDERY, SIZE S 30 Days EACH | $ 31.70 | $33.41
STYLE 403

Contract 40FY 17

Amendment No. 2

10




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | Contract | 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF Award — | 12/31/2022
ISSUE | 9/30/2021

46b. | HAPPY CHEF | CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE M 30 Days EACH | $ 31.70 | $33.41
STYLE 403

46c. | HAPPY CHEF | CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE L 30 Days EACH | $ 31.70 | $33.41
STYLE 403

46d. | HAPPY CHEF | CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE XL 30 Days EACH | $ 31.70 | $33.41
STYLE 403

46e. | HAPPY CHEF | CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 2XL 30 Days EACH | $ 34.75 | $36.63
STYLE 403

46f. | HAPPY CHEF | CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 36.30 | $38.26
STYLE 403

46g. | HAPPY CHEF | CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 37.85 | $39.89
STYLE 403

47a. | HAPPY CHEF | CHEF PANTS, SIZE XS 30 Days EACH | $ 23.90 | $25.19
STYLE HC10

47b. | HAPPY CHEF | CHEF PANTS, SIZE S 30 Days EACH | $ 23.90 | $25.19
STYLE HC10

47c. | HAPPY CHEF | CHEF PANTS, SIZE M 30 Days EACH | $ 23.90 | $25.19
STYLE HC10

47d. | HAPPY CHEF | CHEF PANTS, SIZE L 30 Days EACH | $ 23.90 | $25.19
STYLE HC10

47e. | HAPPY CHEF | CHEF PANTS, SIZE XL 30 Days EACH | $ 23.90 | $25.19
STYLE HC10

47f. | HAPPY CHEF | CHEF PANTS, SIZE 2XL 30 Days EACH | $ 27.00 | $28.46
STYLE HC10

47g. | HAPPY CHEF | CHEF PANTS, SIZE 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 2855 | $30.09
STYLE HC10

47n. | HAPPY CHEF | CHEF PANTS, SIZE 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 30.05 | $31.67
STYLE HC10

Contract 40FY 17

Amendment No. 2

11




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | Contract | 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF | Award— | 12/31/2022
ISSUE | 9/30/2021

48a. | HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ MESH TOP SKULL CAP, COLOR BLACK 30 Days EACH | $ 10.75 | $11.33
STYLE 590

48b. | HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ MESH TOP SKULL CAP, COLOR RED 30 Days EACH | $ 10.75 |$11.33
STYLE 590

48c. | HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ MESH TOP SKULL CAP, COLOR WHITE 30 Days EACH | $ 10.75 |$11.33
STYLE 590

49 HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ TALL SKULL CAP, CLOR BLACK DENIM 30 Days EACH | $ 13.05 |$13.75
STYLE 597

50 HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CLASSIC CHEF HAT, COLOR WHITE W/EMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $ 1510 | $15.92
STYLE 589

51a. | HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CHEF KERCHIEF, COLOR BLACK 30 Days EACH | $ 7.20 |$7.59
STYLE 565

51b. | HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CHEF KERCHIEF, COLOR WHITE 30 Days EACH | $ 7.20 |$7.59
STYLE 565

52 | OTTO BALL CAP, W/SILK SCREEN, COLOR SOLID NAVY BLUE 30 Days EACH | $ 6.40 |$6.75

53 |OTTOCAP | FULL BACK CAP, W/SILK SCREEN, COLOR SOLID BLACK 30 Days EACH | $ 7.60 |$8.01
31-069

54 | PARAMOUNT | WINTER WATCH CAP, W/SEWN ON PATCH, COLOR BLACK, 30 Days EACH | $ 6.70 |$7.06
IK657

End of Pricing Schedule

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
12




Attachment B

Pricing Schedule — Revised Amendment No. 2

UNIT PRICE
ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | UNF 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF PRICE 12/31/2022

ISSUE | Contract
Award —
9/30/2021

la. PT20NV TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 28-42 30 Days EACH | $ 16.60 | $17.50
1b. PT20NV TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 44-50 30 Days EACH | $ 19.75 | $20.82
2a. PC20DN 100% COTTON TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 28-42 30 Days EACH | $ 25.20 | $26.56
2b. PC20DN 100% COTTON TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 44-50 30 Days EACH | $ 30.05 | $31.67
3a. PT26NV MEN’S, PLAIN FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES 28-42 30 Days EACH | $ 16.20 | $17.07
3b. PT26NV MEN’S, PLAIN FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES 44-50 30 Days EACH | $ 19.25 | $20.29
3c. PT26NV MEN’S, PLAIN FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES 52-UP 30 Days EACH | $ 35.20 | $37.10
4a. SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 16.35 | $17.23
4b. SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 19.00 | $20.03
4c. SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 19.00 | $20.03
4d. SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZE M-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 16.35 | $17.23
de. SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 19.00 | $20.03
5a. SP14WH LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1555 | $16.39
5b. SP14WH LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 18.00 | $18.97
5¢. SP14WH LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-5XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 18.00 | $18.97
5d. SP14WH LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES M-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1555 | $16.39
5e. SP14WH LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 18.00 | $18.97
6a. SP24LB SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1415 | $14.91
6b. SP24LB SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 16.35 | $17.23
6c. SP24LB SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-6XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 16.35 | $17.23
6d. SP241LB SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES MEDIUM-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 16.35 | $17.23

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
13




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | UNF 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF PRICE 12/31/2022
ISSUE | Contract
Award —
9/30/2021

6e. SP24LB SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 16.35 | $17.23

Ta. SP24\WH SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1350 | $14.23

7b. SP24WH SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 1555 | $16.39
2XL-3XL

7c. SP24WH SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 1555 | $16.39
4XL-6XL

7d. SP24\WH SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES MEDIUM-XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 1555 | $16.39

Te. SP24WH SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1555 | $16.39

8a. SC30LB 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR 30 Days EACH | $ 2290 | $24.14
SIZES S-XL

8h. SC30LB 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR 30 Days EACH | $ 26.80 | $28.25
SIZES 2XL-3XL

8c. SC30LB 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR 30 Days EACH | $ 26.80 | $28.25
SIZES 4XL-5XL

8d. SC30LB 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 2290 | $24.14
M-XL

8e. SC30LB 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 26.80 | $28.25
2XL-3XL

8f. SC30LB 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 26.80 | $28.25
4XL-5XL

9a. SC30WH 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 21.70 | $22.87
S-XL

9b. SC30WH 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 25.40 | $26.77
2XL-3XL

9c. SC30WH 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 46.95 | $49.49
4XL-UP

9d. SC30WH 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES M-XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 21.70 | $22.87

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
14




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | UNF 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF PRICE 12/31/2022
ISSUE | Contract
Award —
9/30/2021
9e. SC30WH 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 25.40 | $26.77
2XL-3XL
of. SC30WH 100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 46.95 | $49.49
4AXL-UP

10a. JERZEES POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 18.30 | $19.29
STYLE # 437

10b. JERZEES POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 20.75 | $21.87
STYLE # 437

10c. JERZEES POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 22.40 | $23.61
STYLE # 437

10d. JERZEES POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 2240 | $23.61
STYLE # 437

11a. JERZEES T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 8.45 | $8.91
STYLE # 29M

11b. JERZEES T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 2XL 30 Days EACH | $ 11.60 | $12.23
STYLE # 29M

11lc. JERZEES T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 13.80 | $14.55
STYLE # 29M

11d. JERZEES T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 13.80 | $14.55
STYLE # 29M

11e. JERZEES T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 13.80 | $14.55
STYLE # 29M

12a. GILDAN T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1040 | $10.96

12b. GILDAN T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 2XL 30 Days EACH | $ 13.75 | $14.49

12c. GILDAN T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 1580 | $16.65

12d. GILDAN T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 16.80 | $17.71

12e. GILDAN T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZE 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 17.80 | $18.76

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
15




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | UNIF 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF PRICE 12/31/2022
ISSUE | Contract
Award —
9/30/2021
13a. PT59NV SLACKS - WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 4-20 30 Days EACH | $ 19.30 | $20.34
13b. PT59NV SLACKS - WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 22-28 30 Days EACH | $ 23.00 | $24.24
13c. PT59NV SLACKS - WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 30-32 30 Days EACH | $ 23.00 | $24.24
14a. EDWARDS WOMEN’S PLEATED FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES 4-20 30 Days EACH | $ 2490 | $26.24
8419
14b. EDWARDS WOMEN’S PLEATED FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES 22-24 30 Days EACH | $ 29.70 | $31.30
8419
14c. EDWARDS WOMEN’S PLEATED FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES 26-28 30 Days EACH | $ 32.10 | $33.83
8419
15a. SP13LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 18.25 | $19.24
15b. SP13LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 21.25 | $22.40
15c. SP13LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 33.30 | $35.10
16a. SP13WH WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 18.25 | $19.24
16b. SP13WH WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 21.25 | $22.40
16¢. SP13WH WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 33.30 | $35.10
17a. SP23LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 15.70 | $16.55
17b. SP23LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL | 30 Days EACH | $ 18.20 | $19.18
17c. SP23LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 18.20 | $19.18
18a. SP23WH WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 15.70 | $16.55
18b. SP23WH WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 18.20 | $19.18
18c. SP23WH WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 18.20 | $19.18
19a. SFKM #6500 SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 34.65 | $36.52
19hb. SFKM #6500 SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 37.80 | $39.84
19c. SFKM #6500 SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL-5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 42.65 | $44.95
20a. NORTHEND JACKET LINER — INNER SHELL ONLY TO BE USED WITH ITEM 21, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 48.95 | $51.59
20b. NORTHEND JACKET LINER — INNER SHELL ONLY TO BE USED WITH ITEM 21, SIZE 2XL 30 Days EACH | $ 52.05 | $54.86

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
16




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | UNF 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF PRICE 12/31/2022
ISSUE | Contract
Award —
9/30/2021

20c. NORTHEND JACKET LINER — INNER SHELL ONLY TO BE USED WITH ITEM 21, SIZE 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 53.55 | $56.44

20d. NORTHEND JACKET LINER — INNER SHELL ONLY TO BE USED WITH ITEM 21, SIZE 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 55.10 | $58.08

20e. NORTHEND JACKET LINER — INNER SHELL ONLY TO BE USED WITH ITEM 21, SIZE 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 56.65 | $59.71

21a. ALPHA 6711- | JACKET — OUTER SHELL, SIZES S-XL, W/ EMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $ 76.65 | $80.79
30UT

21b. ALPHA 6711- | JACKET — OUTER SHELL, SIZE 2XL, W/ EMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $ 81.25 | $85.64
30UT

21c. ALPHA 6711- | JACKET — OUTER SHELL, SIZE 3XL, W/EMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $ 83.55 | $88.06
30UT

21d. ALPHA 6711- | JACKET — OUTER SHELL, SIZE 4XL, W/ EMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $ 85.10 | $89.70
30UT

21e. ALPHA 6711- | JACKET — OUTER SHELL, SIZE 5XL, W/EMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $ 87.40 | $92.12
30UT

22a. TRI- THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 49.90 | $52.59
MOUNTAIN
8800

22b. TRI- THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL — 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 56.60 | $59.66
MOUNTAIN
8800

22c. TRI- THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL - 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 63.25 | $66.67
MOUNTAIN
8800

23a. CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET, ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL 30 Days EACH | $ 68.95 | $72.67
RIVER W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL
STYLE #9732

23b. CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET, ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL 30 Days EACH | $ 75.10 | $79.16
RIVER W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL — 3XL
STYLE #9732

23c. CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET, ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL 30 Days EACH | $ 81.25 $85.64
RIVER W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 4XL
STYLE #9732

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
17




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | UNF 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF PRICE 12/31/2022
ISSUE | Contract
Award —
9/30/2021
23d. CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET, ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL 30 Days EACH | $ 84.35 | $88.90
RIVER W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 5XL
STYLE #9732
24a. Alpha 88007 PARKA, 3IN1-UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE, SIZES S-XL, W/EMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $130.15 | $137.18
24b. Alpha 88007 PARKA, 3IN1-UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE, SIZE 2XL, W/EMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $138.35 | $145.82
24c, Alpha 88007 PARKA, 3IN1-UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE, SIZE 3XL, W/EMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $141.95 | $149.62
25a. CC14NV COVERALLS, NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 36-50 30 Days EACH | $ 40.80 | $43.00
25b. CC14NV COVERALLS, NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 52-54 30 Days EACH | $ 48.35 | $50.96
25c. CC14NV COVERALLS, NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 56-58 30 Days EACH | $ 48.35 | $50.96
26a. TP23LB SMOCKS - SHORT SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S | 30 Days EACH | $ 18,50 | $19.50
- XL
26b. TP23LB SMOCKS — SHORT SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 2155 | $22.71
2XL — 3XL
27a. TP31LB SMOCKS - 3/4 SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 20.85 | $21.98
S—- XL
27h. TP31LB SMOCKS — 3/4 SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 2440 | $25.72
2XL — 3XL
28a. PT10NV TROUSERS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 28-42 30 Days EACH | $ 20.70 | $21.82
28b. PT10NV TROUSERS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 44-50 30 Days EACH | $ 24.65 | $25.98
29a. SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 24.10 | $25.40
29b. SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 26.75 | $28.19
29c. SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 26.75 | $28.19
29d. SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 24.10 | $25.40
29%e. SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 2XL-4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 26.75 | $28.19
29f. SP14LB LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 26.75 | $28.19
30a. SP24LB SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 21.90 | $23.08
30b. SP24LB SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 24.10 | $25.40

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
18




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | UNF 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF PRICE 12/31/2022
ISSUE | Contract
Award —
9/30/2021

30c. SP24LB SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-6XL 30 Days EACH | $ 24.10 | $25.40

3la. 1027-01 BUTTON UP SHORT SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 26.85 | $28.30
14 -17 1/2

31b. 1027-01 BUTTON UP SHORT SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 31.65 | $33.36
18 -201/2

3lc. 1027-01 BUTTON UP SHORT SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 34.80 | $36.68
211/2-221/2

32a. 1077-01 BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 2755 | $29.04
14 -171/2

32b. 1077-01 BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 3255 | $34.31
18-201/2

32c. 1077-01 BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 35.85 | $37.79
211/2-221/2

32d. 1077-01 BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, TALL 30 Days EACH | $ 30.85 | $32.52
SIZES 16 - 17

33a. PT21INV PANTS, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 4-20 30 Days EACH | $ 18.25 | $19.24

33b. PT21INV PANTS, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 22-24 30 Days EACH | $ 21.70 | $22.87

33c. PT2INV PANTS, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 26 & UP 30 Days EACH | $ 46.00 $48.48

34a. SP13LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 26.00 | $27.40

34b. SP13LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 29.00 $30.57

34c. SP13LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 41.05 | $43.27

34d. SP13LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 41.05 $43.27

34e. SP13LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 30 Days EACH | $ 41.05 $43.27
2XL-3XL

34f. SP13LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 41.05 | $43.27

35a. SP23LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, HALF SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 23.45 $24.72

35b. SP23LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, HALF SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 25.95 | $27.35

35c. SP23LB WOMEN’S SHIRT, HALF SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 25.95 | $27.35

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
19




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | UNKF 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF PRICE 12/31/2022
ISSUE | Contract
Award —
9/30/2021

36a. EDWARDS SKIRT, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 4-20 30 Days EACH | $ 32.75 | $34.52
9779

36b. EDWARDS SKIRT, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 22-24 30 Days EACH | $ 39.15 | $41.26
9779

36¢. EDWARDS SKIRT, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 26 - 28 30 Days EACH | $ 42.30 | $44.58
9779

37a. San Francisco | SHIRT UNISEX, GOLF SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 22.00 | $23.19
Knitting Mills
# SK28RB

37b. San Francisco | SHIRT UNISEX, GOLF SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL — 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 25.80 | $27.19
Knitting Mills
# SK28RB

37c. San Francisco | SHIRT UNISEX, GOLF SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL & 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 25.95 | $27.35
Knitting Mills
# SK28RB

38a. GILDAN T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORT GREY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 15.15 | $15.97
G2300

38h. GILDAN T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORT GREY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES 2XL 30 Days EACH | $ 18.90 | $19.92
G2300

38c. GILDAN T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORT GREY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 22.10 | $23.29
G2300

38d. GILDAN T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORT GREY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 22.10 | $23.29
G2300

39%. San Francisco | SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S — XL 30 Days EACH | $ 44.75 | $47.17
Knitting Mills
#6300

39h. San Francisco | SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL — 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 49.90 | $52.59
Knitting Mills
#6300

Contract 40FY 17

Amendment No. 2

20




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | UNIF 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF PRICE 12/31/2022
ISSUE | Contract
Award —
9/30/2021
39c. San Francisco | SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL & 5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 55.15 | $58.13
Knitting Mills
#6300
40a. TRI- THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $ 53.40 | $56.28
MOUNTAIN
8800
40b. TRI- THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 60.10 | $63.35
MOUNTAIN
8800
40c. TRI- THREE SEASON JACKET, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL-5XL 30 Days EACH | $ 66.75 | $70.35
MOUNTAIN
8800
41a. CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL 30 Days EACH | $ 7245 | $76.36
RIVER W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL
STYLE #9732
41b. CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL 30 Days EACH | $ 78.60 | $82.84
RIVER W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL — 3XL
STYLE #9732
41c. CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL 30 Days EACH | $ 84.75 $89.33
RIVER W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL
STYLE #9732
41d. CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™ SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL 30 Days EACH | $ 87.85 $92.59
RIVER W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 5XL
STYLE #9732
42a. Alpha 88007 PARKA, 3IN1-UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE, W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 30 Days EACH | $133.65 | $140.87
42b. Alpha 88007 PARKA, 3IN1-UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE, W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 2XL 30 Days EACH | $141.85 | $149.51
42c. Alpha 88007 PARKA, 3IN1-UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE, W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 3XL 30 Days EACH | $145.45 | $153.30
43 CHEF COBBLER APRON, KELLEY GREEN, SIZESM & L 30 Days EACH | $ 1160 | $12.23
DESIGNS
TP61KG

Contract 40FY 17

Amendment No. 2

21




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | UNF 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF PRICE 12/31/2022
ISSUE | Contract
Award —
9/30/2021
4443, SK28RB POLO SHIRT — SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT, ROYAL BLUE NO EMBROIDERY, SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 19.00 | $20.03
S—XL
44h, SK28RB POLO SHIRT — SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT, ROYAL BLUE NO EMBROIDERY, SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 22.80 | $24.03
2XL -3XL
44c, SK28RB POLO SHIRT — SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT, ROYAL BLUE NO EMBROIDERY, SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 2295 | $24.19
4XL
444. SK28RB POLO SHIRT — SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT, ROYAL BLUE NO EMBROIDERY, SIZES | 30 Days EACH | $ 26.95 | $28.41
5XL
453, HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE S 30 Days EACH | $ 24.05 | $25.35
STYLE 701
45h., HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE M 30 Days EACH | $ 24.05 | $25.35
STYLE 701
45¢. HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE L 30 Days EACH | $ 24.05 | $25.35
STYLE 701
45d. HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE XL 30 Days EACH | $ 24.05 | $25.35
STYLE 701
45e. HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE 2XL 30 Days EACH | $ 27.15 | $28.62
STYLE 701
45f, HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 28.70 | $30.25
STYLE 701
46a. HAPPY CHEF | CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE S 30 Days EACH | $ 31.70 | $33.41
STYLE 403
46b. HAPPY CHEF | CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE M 30 Days EACH | $ 31.70 | $33.41
STYLE 403
46c. HAPPY CHEF | CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE L 30 Days EACH | $ 31.70 | $33.41
STYLE 403
46d. HAPPY CHEF | CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE XL 30 Days EACH | $ 31.70 | $33.41
STYLE 403

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
22




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | UNF 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF PRICE 12/31/2022
ISSUE | Contract
Award —
9/30/2021

46e. HAPPY CHEF | CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 2XL 30 Days EACH | $ 34.75 | $36.63
STYLE 403

46f, HAPPY CHEF | CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 36.30 | $38.26
STYLE 403

460. HAPPY CHEF | CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 37.85 | $39.89
STYLE 403

47a. HAPPY CHEF | CHEF PANTS, SIZE XS 30 Days EACH | $ 23.90 | $25.19
STYLE HC10

47h. HAPPY CHEF | CHEF PANTS, SIZE S 30 Days EACH | $ 23.90 | $25.19
STYLE HC10

47c. HAPPY CHEF | CHEF PANTS, SIZE M 30 Days EACH | $ 23.90 | $25.19
STYLE HC10

47d. HAPPY CHEF | CHEF PANTS, SIZE L 30 Days EACH | $ 23.90 | $25.19
STYLE HC10

47e. HAPPY CHEF | CHEF PANTS, SIZE XL 30 Days EACH | $ 23.90 | $25.19
STYLE HC10

47f, HAPPY CHEF | CHEF PANTS, SIZE 2XL 30 Days EACH | $ 27.00 | $28.46
STYLE HC10

47q. HAPPY CHEF | CHEF PANTS, SIZE 3XL 30 Days EACH | $ 28.55 | $30.09
STYLE HC10

47h. HAPPY CHEF | CHEF PANTS, SIZE 4XL 30 Days EACH | $ 30.05 | $31.67
STYLE HC10

48a. HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ MESH TOP SKULL CAP, COLOR BLACK 30 Days EACH | $ 10.75 | $11.33
STYLE 590

48h. HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ MESH TOP SKULL CAP, COLOR RED 30 Days EACH | $ 10.75 | $11.33
STYLE 590

Contract 40FY 17

Amendment No. 2

23




UNIT PRICE

ITEM | BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY | UNIT | UNF 10/1/2021 —
No. ARO OF PRICE 12/31/2022
ISSUE | Contract
Award —
9/30/2021

48c. HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ MESH TOP SKULL CAP, COLOR WHITE 30 Days EACH | $ 10.75 | $11.33
STYLE 590

49 HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ TALL SKULL CAP, CLOR BLACK DENIM 30 Days EACH | $ 13.05 $13.75
STYLE 597

50 HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CLASSIC CHEF HAT, COLOR WHITE W/EMBROIDERY 30 Days EACH | $ 15.10 $15.92
STYLE 589

51a. HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CHEF KERCHIEF, COLOR BLACK 30 Days EACH | $ 7.20 | $7.59
STYLE 565

51b. HAPPY CHEF | CookCool™ CHEF KERCHIEF, COLOR WHITE 30 Days EACH | $ 7.20 | $7.59
STYLE 565

52 OTTO BALL CAP, W/SILK SCREEN, COLOR SOLID NAVY BLUE 30 Days EACH | $ 6.40 | $6.75

53 OTTO CAP FULL BACK CAP, W/SILK SCREEN, COLOR SOLID BLACK 30 Days EACH | $ 7.60 | $8.01
31-069

54 PARAMOUNT | WINTER WATCH CAP, W/SEWN ON PATCH, COLOR BLACK, 30 Days EACH | $ 6.70 | $7.06
IK657

End of Appendix to Attachment B

Contract 40FY 17
Amendment No. 2
24






